
 
finish  top 20 schools scores  

1  Simon Fraser U. 312 295 607 +31
2  Western Washington 314 297 611 +35
3  Montana State-Billings 321 306 627 +51
4  St. Martin's University 326 309 635 +59
5  Northwest Nazarene 332 309 641 +65
6  Seattle Pacific University 331 327 658 +82

finish   top 20 players  school  scores
1    Meera Minhas  Simon Fraser U. 76  71  147  +3 
2    Christine Cho  Northwest Nazarene 75  73  148  +4 
T3    Lauren F. Lee  Western Washington 77  73  150  +6 
T3    Dana Smith  Simon Fraser U. 77  73  150  +6 
5    Izzy Ferguson  Simon Fraser U. 79  72  151  +7 
T6    Orraya Tipasathien  Montana State-Billings 79  73  152  +8 
T6    Emma Worgum  Western Washington 77  75  152  +8 
8    Kelsie Inouye  St. Martin's University 81  72  153  +9 
9    Ella Tannenberger  Montana State-Billings 81  73  154  +10 

T10    Pygmy Kompoj  Montana State-Billings 77  79  156  +12 
T10    Lauren J. Lee  Western Washington 81  75  156  +12 
T10    Kasey Maralack  Western Washington 82  74  156  +12 
13    Hannah White  St. Martin's University 79  78  157  +13 
T14    Ashley Bruland  St. Martin's University 81  77  158  +14 
T14    Mackenzie Walsh  Western Washington 79  79  158  +14 
16    Sueah Park  Simon Fraser U. 80  79  159  +15 
17    Anaya Bhandal  Simon Fraser U. 80  80  160  +16 
T18    Natalie Eklund  Seattle Pacific University 82  79  161  +17 
T18    Brianna Shervik  Northwest Nazarene 84  77  161  +17 
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

1 Simon Fraser U. 312 295 607

1 Meera Minhas (2) 76 71 147

T3 Dana Smith (1) 77 73 150

5 Izzy Ferguson (3) 79 72 151

16 Sueah Park (5) 80 79 159

17 Anaya Bhandal (4) 80 80 160

2 Western Washington 314 297 611

T3 Lauren F. Lee (1) 77 73 150

T6 Emma Worgum (3) 77 75 152

T10 Kasey Maralack (2) 82 74 156

T10 Lauren J. Lee (4) 81 75 156

T14 Mackenzie Walsh (5) 79 79 158

3 Montana State-Billings 321 306 627

T6 Orraya Tipasathien (1) 79 73 152

9 Ella Tannenberger (3) 81 73 154

T10 Pygmy Kompoj (4) 77 79 156

22 Gia Vargas (2) 84 81 165

T28 Adessa Lundberg (5) 92 82 174

4 St. Martin's University 326 309 635

8 Kelsie Inouye (1) 81 72 153

13 Hannah White (3) 79 78 157

T14 Ashley Bruland (2) 81 77 158

T24 Hailey Blancas (4) 85 82 167

26 Jade Rebelo (5) 86 83 169

5 Northwest Nazarene 332 309 641

2 Christine Cho (1) 75 73 148

T18 Brianna Shervik (5) 84 77 161

20 Tora Timinsky (2) 87 75 162

27 Caroline Caven (3) 86 84 170

T28 Challiss Potter (4) 87 87 174

6 Seattle Pacific University 331 327 658

T18 Natalie Eklund (3) 82 79 161

21 Zoe Garcia (1) 80 84 164

23 Brigitte Fenton (2) 83 83 166

T24 Anika Schau (4) 86 81 167

30 Sara Rhodes (5) 88 87 175
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1 2   Team Scores  
1  1   Simon Fraser U. 312  295       607  +31 
2  2   Western Washington 314  297       611  +35 
3  3   Montana State-Billings 321  306       627  +51 
4  4   St. Martin's University 326  309       635  +59 
6  5   Northwest Nazarene 332  309       641  +65 
5  6   Seattle Pacific University 331  327       658  +82 

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2025, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

2025 Great Northwest Athletic Conference Women's Golf Championships
Coeur d'Alene Resort Golf Course

Coeur d'Alene, ID 
2025 GNAC Women's Golf Championships 

Dates: Apr 21 - Apr 22 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

2 1   Meera Minhas  Simon Fraser U.  76  71       147  +3   
1 2   Christine Cho  Northwest Nazarene  75  73       148  +4   

T3 T3   Dana Smith  Simon Fraser U.  77  73       150  +6   
T3 T3   Lauren F. Lee  Western Washington  77  73       150  +6   
T7 5   Izzy Ferguson  Simon Fraser U.  79  72       151  +7   
T7 T6   Orraya Tipasathien  Montana State-Billings  79  73       152  +8   
T3 T6   Emma Worgum  Western Washington  77  75       152  +8   
T14 8   Kelsie Inouye  St. Martin's University  81  72       153  +9   
T14 9   Ella Tannenberger  Montana State-Billings  81  73       154  +10   
T18 T10   Kasey Maralack  Western Washington  82  74       156  +12   
T14 T10   Lauren J. Lee  Western Washington  81  75       156  +12   
T3 T10   Pygmy Kompoj  Montana State-Billings  77  79       156  +12   
T7 13   Hannah White  St. Martin's University  79  78       157  +13   
T14 T14   Ashley Bruland  St. Martin's University  81  77       158  +14   
T7 T14   Mackenzie Walsh  Western Washington  79  79       158  +14   
T11 16   Sueah Park  Simon Fraser U.  80  79       159  +15   
T11 17   Anaya Bhandal  Simon Fraser U.  80  80       160  +16   
T21 T18   Brianna Shervik  Northwest Nazarene  84  77       161  +17   
T18 T18   Natalie Eklund  Seattle Pacific University  82  79       161  +17   
T27 20   Tora Timinsky  Northwest Nazarene  87  75       162  +18   
T11 21   Zoe Garcia  Seattle Pacific University  80  84       164  +20   
T21 22   Gia Vargas  Montana State-Billings  84  81       165  +21   
20 23   Brigitte Fenton  Seattle Pacific University  83  83       166  +22   

T24 T24   Anika Schau  Seattle Pacific University  86  81       167  +23   
23 T24   Hailey Blancas  St. Martin's University  85  82       167  +23   

T24 26   Jade Rebelo  St. Martin's University  86  83       169  +25   
T24 27   Caroline Caven  Northwest Nazarene  86  84       170  +26   
T27 T28   Challiss Potter  Northwest Nazarene  87  87       174  +30   
30 T28   Adessa Lundberg  Montana State-Billings  92  82       174  +30   
29 30   Sara Rhodes  Seattle Pacific University  88  87       175  +31   
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 2025 GNAC Women's Golf Championships 81.70 30

2 2025 GNAC Women's Golf Championships 78.03 30

 

Total Average Scores
2025 GNAC Women's Golf Championships 79.87 60

 

Coeur d'Alene Resort Golf Course: 2025 GNAC Women's Golf Championships
Round 2

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 5 478     5 13 11 1   

2 4 375     2 13 11 4   

3 3 125       25 3 1 1 

4 4 264     2 14 8 5 1 

5 3 109     2 18 8 1 1 

6 3 138     2 16 12     

7 4 355     6 19 4 1   

8 4 387     2 13 10 4 1 

9 5 541     2 14 10 4   

10 4 409     2 12 14 2   

11 5 483     2 15 9 2 2 

12 3 177     1 13 14 1 1 

13 4 291     3 19 5 3   

14 3 138     5 22 3     

15 5 460     13 11 6     

16 4 383     2 14 11 3   

17 4 228     10 11 9     

18 5 460     1 21 7 1   

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

4 4 264 +0.63 

8 4 387 +0.63 

12 3 177 +0.63 

11 5 483 +0.57 

2 4 375 +0.57 

9 5 541 +0.53 

10 4 409 +0.53 

16 4 383 +0.50 

5 3 109 +0.37 

6 3 138 +0.33 

3 3 125 +0.27 

1 5 478 +0.27 

13 4 291 +0.27 

18 5 460 +0.27 

7 4 355 +0.00 

17 4 228 -0.03 

14 3 138 -0.07 

15 5 460 -0.23 
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https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29373&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29373&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29373&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29373&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29373&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29373&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29373&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29373&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29373&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29373&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29373&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29373&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29373&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29373&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29373&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29373&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29373&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

12 3 177 +1.10 

2 4 375 +0.87 

9 5 541 +0.87 

11 5 483 +0.87 

16 4 383 +0.80 

6 3 138 +0.77 

10 4 409 +0.70 

5 3 109 +0.57 

8 4 387 +0.57 

7 4 355 +0.50 

4 4 264 +0.47 

13 4 291 +0.43 

14 3 138 +0.43 

15 5 460 +0.27 

17 4 228 +0.23 

3 3 125 +0.20 

1 5 478 +0.10 

18 5 460 -0.03 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

4 4 264 +0.63 

8 4 387 +0.63 

12 3 177 +0.63 

11 5 483 +0.57 

2 4 375 +0.57 

9 5 541 +0.53 

10 4 409 +0.53 

16 4 383 +0.50 

5 3 109 +0.37 

6 3 138 +0.33 

3 3 125 +0.27 

13 4 291 +0.27 

1 5 478 +0.27 

18 5 460 +0.27 

7 4 355 +0.00 

17 4 228 -0.03 

14 3 138 -0.07 

15 5 460 -0.23 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 5 478     13 25 20 2   

2 4 375     3 19 30 8   

3 3 125     3 47 6 2 2 

4 4 264     3 31 18 6 2 

5 3 109     4 33 16 5 2 

6 3 138     5 25 24 4 2 

7 4 355     7 35 14 4   

8 4 387     3 26 24 6 1 

9 5 541     2 24 26 6 2 

10 4 409     2 26 26 5 1 

11 5 483     3 28 16 9 4 

12 3 177     2 18 28 11 1 

13 4 291     4 34 19 3   

14 3 138     8 37 11 4   

15 5 460     15 31 12 2   

16 4 383     2 26 23 9   

17 4 228     17 24 15 4   

18 5 460     10 35 13 2   
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https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29373&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29373&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29373&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29373&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29373&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29373&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29373&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29373&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29373&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29373&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29373&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29373&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29373&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29373&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29373&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29373&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29373&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29373&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Par 3 Scoring
E. Tannenberger MT St Bill 2.90 -1 
A. Schau SeattlePac 3.10 +1 
E. Worgum WWU 3.10 +1 
D. Smith SFU 3.20 +2 
M. Minhas SFU 3.20 +2 
P. Kompoj MT St Bill 3.20 +2 
L. Lee WWU 3.30 +3 
H. Blancas St.Martins 3.30 +3 
Z. Garcia SeattlePac 3.30 +3 
M. Walsh WWU 3.30 +3 
B. Shervik NW NAZ 3.30 +3 
O. Tipasathien MT St Bill 3.30 +3 
C. Cho NW NAZ 3.40 +4 
I. Ferguson SFU 3.40 +4 
S. Park SFU 3.40 +4 
S. Rhodes SeattlePac 3.40 +4 
H. White St.Martins 3.50 +5 
G. Vargas MT St Bill 3.50 +5 
T. Timinsky NW NAZ 3.60 +6 
K. Inouye St.Martins 3.60 +6 
K. Maralack WWU 3.60 +6 
N. Eklund SeattlePac 3.60 +6 

Par 4 Scoring
C. Cho NW NAZ 3.94 -1 
M. Minhas SFU 4.00 E 
K. Inouye St.Martins 4.06 +1 
L. Lee WWU 4.19 +3 
D. Smith SFU 4.19 +3 
L. Lee WWU 4.19 +3 
I. Ferguson SFU 4.19 +3 
O. Tipasathien MT St Bill 4.25 +4 
E. Worgum WWU 4.31 +5 
H. White St.Martins 4.31 +5 
A. Bruland St.Martins 4.38 +6 
P. Kompoj MT St Bill 4.44 +7 
A. Bhandal SFU 4.44 +7 
S. Park SFU 4.44 +7 
K. Maralack WWU 4.44 +7 
T. Timinsky NW NAZ 4.50 +8 
E. Tannenberger MT St Bill 4.56 +9 
N. Eklund SeattlePac 4.56 +9 
G. Vargas MT St Bill 4.56 +9 
B. Shervik NW NAZ 4.56 +9 
M. Walsh WWU 4.63 +10 
B. Fenton SeattlePac 4.63 +10 

Par 5 Scoring
A. Bhandal SFU 4.90 -1 
K. Maralack WWU 4.90 -1 
I. Ferguson SFU 5.00 E 
L. Lee WWU 5.00 E 
D. Smith SFU 5.10 +1 
O. Tipasathien MT St Bill 5.10 +1 
A. Bruland St.Martins 5.10 +1 
M. Minhas SFU 5.10 +1 
C. Cho NW NAZ 5.10 +1 
M. Walsh WWU 5.10 +1 
E. Tannenberger MT St Bill 5.20 +2 
N. Eklund SeattlePac 5.20 +2 
E. Worgum WWU 5.20 +2 
K. Inouye St.Martins 5.20 +2 
H. White St.Martins 5.30 +3 
P. Kompoj MT St Bill 5.30 +3 
L. Lee WWU 5.30 +3 
T. Timinsky NW NAZ 5.40 +4 
S. Park SFU 5.40 +4 
C. Potter NW NAZ 5.40 +4 
J. Rebelo St.Martins 5.50 +5 
B. Shervik NW NAZ 5.50 +5 

Birdies 
I. Ferguson SFU 6
M. Minhas SFU 6
E. Worgum WWU 6
N. Eklund SeattlePac 6
M. Walsh WWU 5
K. Inouye St.Martins 5
D. Smith SFU 5
O. Tipasathien MT St Bill 5
A. Bhandal SFU 5
C. Cho NW NAZ 5
S. Park SFU 4
T. Timinsky NW NAZ 4
A. Bruland St.Martins 4
E. Tannenberger MT St Bill 4
Z. Garcia SeattlePac 4
L. Lee WWU 4
L. Lee WWU 3
A. Schau SeattlePac 3
P. Kompoj MT St Bill 3
K. Maralack WWU 3
H. White St.Martins 3
A. Lundberg MT St Bill 2

Pars 
L. Lee WWU 26
D. Smith SFU 23
B. Shervik NW NAZ 22
C. Cho NW NAZ 22
M. Minhas SFU 21
K. Maralack WWU 21
P. Kompoj MT St Bill 20
E. Tannenberger MT St Bill 20
I. Ferguson SFU 20
B. Fenton SeattlePac 19
O. Tipasathien MT St Bill 19
A. Bruland St.Martins 19
L. Lee WWU 19
K. Inouye St.Martins 18
E. Worgum WWU 18
S. Park SFU 18
H. White St.Martins 18
H. Blancas St.Martins 16
M. Walsh WWU 16
A. Schau SeattlePac 16
T. Timinsky NW NAZ 16
J. Rebelo St.Martins 15
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